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Kashinath Shri Taware Suresh;Naik Dr. Sanjeev Ganesh;Patil Shri Sanjay Dina

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposed to recruit a dedicated cadre of Officers to monitor the implementation of social sector project schemes;

(b) if so, the details thereof, alongwith the time by which the recruitment is likely to take place; and

(c) the extent to which it is likely to be helpful in effective implementation of centrally sponsored schemes in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI V.NARAYANASAMY)

(a): There is no specific proposal at present for recruitment of dedicated cadre of officers to monitor social sector project schemes.

(b) and (c): Do not arise.
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